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22%H R 31| 098846 | 0098587 | 0.99654 | 0.98963 0.3207 102.80 12.83 2.93 12.12 27.89 8.94 0.75 0.07 0.64 1.47 0.47 0.07 0.02 29.42 9.44
23%H R 32| 098833 | 0098567 | 0.99653 | 0.98953 0.3083 102.80 12.69 2.89 12.08 27.66 8.53 0.74 0.07 0.64 1.45 0.45 0.07 0.02 29.18 9.00
24%H R 33| 098819 | 0098546 | 0.99651 | 0.98941 0.2965 102.80 12.54 2.85 12.04 2743 8.13 0.73 0.07 0.64 144 0.43 0.07 0.02 28.94 8.58
255 H R 34| 098805| 0098525| 0.99650 | 0.98930 0.2851 102.80 12.39 2.81 12.00 2719 7.5 0.73 0.07 0.64 1.43 0.41 0.07 0.02 28.69 8.18
2655 R 35| 098790 | 0098502 | 0.99649 | 0.98919 0.2741 102.80 12.24 271 11.96 26.96 7.39 0.72 0.07 0.63 1.42 0.39 0.07 0.02 28.45 7.80
2755 R 36| 098775| 0098480 | 0.99648 | 0.98907 0.2636 102.80 12.09 2.72 11.91 26.73 7.05 0.71 0.07 0.63 1.41 0.37 0.07 0.02 28.20 743
28%H R 37| 098760 | 0098456 | 0.99646 | 0.98895 0.2534 102.80 11.95 2.68 11.87 26.50 6.72 0.70 0.07 0.63 1.39 0.35 0.07 0.02 27.96 7.08
29%H R 38| 098745| 0098432 | 0.99645| 0.98882 0.2437 102.80 11.80 2.64 11.83 26.27 6.40 0.69 0.06 0.63 1.38 0.34 0.06 0.02 27.72 6.75
30 H R 39| 098729 | 0098407 | 0.99644 | 0.98870 0.2343 102.80 11.65 2.60 11.79 26.04 6.10 0.68 0.06 0.62 1.37 0.32 0.06 0.01 2747 6.44
315 H R 40| 098712 | 0098381 | 0.99643 | 0.98857 0.2253 102.80 11.50 2.56 11.75 25.81 5.81 0.67 0.06 0.62 1.36 0.31 0.06 0.01 27.23 6.13
3245 R 41| 098695 | 0098355| 0.99641 | 0.98844 0.2166 102.80 11.35 2.52 11.70 25.57 5.54 0.67 0.06 0.62 1.35 0.29 0.06 0.01 26.98 5.84
33%H R 42| 098678 | 0098327 | 0.99640 | 0.98830 0.2083 102.80 11.20 248 11.66 25.34 5.28 0.66 0.06 0.62 1.33 0.28 0.06 0.01 26.74 5.57
344 H R 43| 098661 | 0098299 | 0.99639 | 0.98816 0.2003 102.80 11.06 243 11.62 25.11 5.03 0.65 0.06 0.62 1.32 0.26 0.06 0.01 26.49 5.31
REEE] R 44| 098642 | 0098269 | 0.99637 | 0.98802 0.1926 102.80 10.91 2.39 11.58 2488 4.79 0.64 0.06 0.61 1.31 0.25 0.06 0.01 26.25 5.06
36 H R 45| 098624 | 0098239 | 0.99636 | 0.98787 0.1852 102.80 10.76 2.35 11.54 2465 4.56 0.63 0.06 0.61 1.30 0.24 0.06 0.01 26.01 4.82
37%H R 46| 098604 | 0098207 | 0.99635| 0.98773 0.1780 102.80 10.61 2.31 11.49 2442 4.35 0.62 0.06 0.61 1.29 0.23 0.06 0.01 25.76 4.59
REESE] R 47| 098585 | 0098174 | 0.99633 | 0.98757 0.1712 102.80 10.46 2217 11.45 2419 4.14 0.61 0.06 0.61 1.27 0.22 0.06 0.01 25.52 4.37
39 H R 48| 098564 | 0098140 | 0.99632 | 0.98742 0.1646 102.80 10.32 2.23 11.41 23.95 3.94 0.60 0.05 0.60 1.26 0.21 0.06 0.01 25.27 4.16
40%H R 49| 098543 | 0098105| 0.99631 | 0.98726 0.1583 102.80 10.17 2.19 11.37 23.72 3.76 0.60 0.05 0.60 1.25 0.20 0.06 0.01 25.03 3.96
EE] R 50| 098522 | 0098069 | 0.99629 | 0.98709 0.1522 102.80 10.02 2.14 11.33 2349 3.58 0.59 0.05 0.60 124 0.19 0.06 0.01 2479 3.77
4255 R 51| 098500 | 0098031 | 0.99628 | 0.98692 0.1463 102.80 9.87 2.10 11.28 23.26 3.40 0.58 0.05 0.60 1.23 0.18 0.06 0.01 24.54 3.59
43%FH R 52| 098477 | 0097991 | 0.99627 | 0.98675 0.1407 102.80 9.72 2.06 11.24 23.03 3.24 0.57 0.05 0.60 1.22 0.17 0.05 0.01 24.30 3.42
445 H R 53| 098453 | 0097950 | 0.99625| 0.98657 0.1353 102.80 9.58 2.02 11.20 22.80 3.08 0.56 0.05 0.59 1.20 0.16 0.05 0.01 24.05 3.25
455 R 54| 098429 | 0097907 | 0.99624 | 0.98639 0.1301 102.80 9.43 1.98 11.16 22.56 2.94 0.55 0.05 0.59 1.19 0.16 0.05 0.01 23.81 3.10
46 H R 55| 098404 | 0097862 | 0.99622 | 0.98620 0.1251 102.80 9.28 1.94 11.12 2233 279 0.54 0.05 0.59 1.18 0.15 0.05 0.01 23.56 2.95
475 H R 56| 098378 | 097816 | 0.99621 | 0.98601 0.1203 102.80 9.13 1.90 11.07 2210 2.66 0.53 0.05 0.59 117 0.14 0.05 0.01 23.32 2.81
48 H R 57| 098351 | 097767 | 0.99619 | 0.98581 0.1157 102.80 8.98 1.85 11.03 21.87 2.53 0.53 0.05 0.58 1.16 0.13 0.05 0.01 23.08 2.67
49 H R 58] 098324 | 097716 | 0.99618 | 0.98560 0.1112 102.80 8.84 1.81 10.99 21.64 2.41 0.52 0.04 0.58 114 0.13 0.05 0.01 22.83 2.54
& F 622.72 141.74 600.61 1,365.07 493.56 36.48 3.46 31.81 71.75 25.90 3.39 1.24 1,440.21 520.71
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EROREMEEER ZEX)

B4 —HEEA525 BORER- REER

#R-5

GDP & Hi
FE BETEINDERFIHUE BRE | 7714 EfTHRRERERS (BM) EfTREROES (BA) FHRAES (BA) (EMm)
(B) GtmEITavy) REffifE W& WEffE | EHEAFH WRTEffifE

R R2 | RASEH|/MEEY | LB g (A) REASE | NBEY | TEEY | O | Ox(A) | FASE | MEY | TEEY | O F @x (A) ©) Bxm | (O~@) | BRE4%
HARIBFER R 9] 099545| 0097648 | 1.00078 | 0.99426 0.7599 102.80 15.86 4.00 12.89 32.76 24.89 0.93 0.10 0.68 1.71 1.30 0.08 0.06 34.55 26.26
158 R 10| 099543 | 0097591 | 1.00078 | 0.99422 0.7307 102.80 15.79 3.91 12.90 32.60 23.82 0.93 0.10 0.68 1.70 1.24 0.08 0.06 34.39 25.13
25§ R _11] 099541 | 097532 | 1.00078 | 0.99419 0.7026 102.80 15.72 3.81 12.91 3244 22.80 0.92 0.09 0.68 1.70 1.19 0.08 0.06 34.23 24.05
3% H R 12| 099054 | 0098886 | 0.99675| 0.99134 0.6756 102.80 15.65 3.72 12.92 3229 21.81 0.92 0.09 0.68 1.69 1.14 0.08 0.06 34.06 23.01
458 R 13| 099044 | 0098874 | 0.99674| 0.99126 0.6496 102.80 15.50 3.68 12.88 32.06 20.82 0.91 0.09 0.68 1.68 1.09 0.08 0.05 33.82 21.97
5% 8 R 14| 099035| 0098861 | 0.99673 | 0.99119 0.6246 102.80 15.35 3.64 12.84 31.82 19.88 0.90 0.09 0.68 1.67 1.04 0.08 0.05 3357 20.97
65 B R 15| 099026 | 098848 | 0.99672 | 0.99111 0.6006 102.80 15.20 3.59 12.80 31.59 18.97 0.89 0.09 0.68 1.66 0.99 0.08 0.05 33.33 20.02
%8 R 16| 099016 | 0098834 | 0.99671 | 0.99103 0.5775 102.80 15.06 3.55 12.75 31.36 18.11 0.88 0.09 0.68 1.64 0.95 0.08 0.05 33.09 19.11
85 H R 17| 099007 | 0098820 | 0.99670 | 0.99095 0.5553 102.80 14.91 3.51 12.71 31.13 17.29 0.87 0.09 0.67 1.63 0.91 0.08 0.04 32.84 18.24
9% B R 18] 098997 | 0098806 | 0.99669 | 0.99086 0.5339 102.80 14.76 3.47 12.67 30.90 16.50 0.86 0.08 0.67 1.62 0.87 0.08 0.04 32.60 17.40
1058 R 19| 098986 | 0098792 | 0.99668 | 0.99078 0.5134 102.80 14.61 3.43 12.63 30.67 15.74 0.86 0.08 0.67 1.61 0.83 0.08 0.04 32.35 16.61
1ER R 20| 098976 | 0098777 | 0.99666 | 0.99069 0.4936 102.80 14.46 3.39 12.59 30.44 15.02 0.85 0.08 0.67 1.60 0.79 0.08 0.04 32.11 15.85
1258 R 21| 098965 | 0098762 | 0.99665| 0.99061 0.4746 102.80 14.31 3.35 12.54 30.20 14.33 0.84 0.08 0.66 1.58 0.75 0.08 0.04 31.87 15.12
1358 R 22| 098955 | 0098747 | 0.99664 | 0.99052 0.4564 102.80 14.17 3.30 12.50 29.97 13.68 0.83 0.08 0.66 1.57 0.72 0.08 0.03 31.62 14.43
1458 R 23| 098944 | 0098731 | 0.99663 | 0.99043 0.4388 102.80 14.02 3.26 12.46 29.74 13.05 0.82 0.08 0.66 1.56 0.68 0.08 0.03 31.38 13.77
1558 R 24| 098932 | 0098714| 0.99662 | 0.99034 0.4220 102.80 13.87 3.22 12.42 29.51 12.45 0.81 0.08 0.66 1.55 0.65 0.07 0.03 31.13 13.14
1658 R 25| 098921 | 0098698 | 0.99661 | 0.99024 0.4057 102.80 13.72 3.18 12.38 29.28 11.88 0.80 0.08 0.66 1.54 0.62 0.07 0.03 30.89 12.53
1758 R 26| 098909 | 0098680 | 0.99660 | 0.99014 0.3901 102.80 13.57 3.14 12.33 29.05 11.33 0.80 0.08 0.65 1.53 0.59 0.07 0.03 30.65 11.95
185 B R 27| 098897 | 0098663 | 0.99658 | 0.99005 0.3751 102.80 13.43 3.10 12.29 28.82 10.81 0.79 0.08 0.65 1.51 0.57 0.07 0.03 30.40 11.40
1958 R 28| 098885 | 0098645 | 0.99657 | 0.98995 0.3607 102.80 13.28 3.06 12.25 28.58 10.31 0.78 0.07 0.65 1.50 0.54 0.07 0.03 30.16 10.88
205 H R 29| 098872 | 0098626 | 0.99656 | 0.98984 0.3468 102.80 13.13 3.01 12.21 28.35 9.83 0.77 0.07 0.65 1.49 0.52 0.07 0.02 29.91 10.37
2155 R 30| 098859 | 0098607 | 0.99655| 0.98974 0.3335 102.80 12.98 297 12.17 28.12 9.38 0.76 0.07 0.64 1.48 0.49 0.07 0.02 29.67 9.89
22%H R 31| 098846 | 0098587 | 0.99654 | 0.98963 0.3207 102.80 12.83 2.93 12.12 27.89 8.94 0.75 0.07 0.64 1.47 0.47 0.07 0.02 29.42 9.44
23%H R 32| 098833 | 0098567 | 0.99653 | 0.98953 0.3083 102.80 12.69 2.89 12.08 27.66 8.53 0.74 0.07 0.64 1.45 0.45 0.07 0.02 29.18 9.00
24%H R 33| 098819 | 0098546 | 0.99651 | 0.98941 0.2965 102.80 12.54 2.85 12.04 2743 8.13 0.73 0.07 0.64 144 0.43 0.07 0.02 28.94 8.58
255 H R 34| 098805| 0098525| 0.99650 | 0.98930 0.2851 102.80 12.39 2.81 12.00 2719 7.5 0.73 0.07 0.64 1.43 0.41 0.07 0.02 28.69 8.18
2655 R 35| 098790 | 0098502 | 0.99649 | 0.98919 0.2741 102.80 12.24 271 11.96 26.96 7.39 0.72 0.07 0.63 1.42 0.39 0.07 0.02 28.45 7.80
2755 R 36| 098775| 0098480 | 0.99648 | 0.98907 0.2636 102.80 12.09 2.72 11.91 26.73 7.05 0.71 0.07 0.63 1.41 0.37 0.07 0.02 28.20 743
28%H R 37| 098760 | 0098456 | 0.99646 | 0.98895 0.2534 102.80 11.95 2.68 11.87 26.50 6.72 0.70 0.07 0.63 1.39 0.35 0.07 0.02 27.96 7.08
29%H R 38| 098745| 0098432 | 0.99645| 0.98882 0.2437 102.80 11.80 2.64 11.83 26.27 6.40 0.69 0.06 0.63 1.38 0.34 0.06 0.02 27.72 6.75
30 H R 39| 098729 | 0098407 | 0.99644 | 0.98870 0.2343 102.80 11.65 2.60 11.79 26.04 6.10 0.68 0.06 0.62 1.37 0.32 0.06 0.01 2747 6.44
315 H R 40| 098712 | 0098381 | 0.99643 | 0.98857 0.2253 102.80 11.50 2.56 11.75 25.81 5.81 0.67 0.06 0.62 1.36 0.31 0.06 0.01 27.23 6.13
3245 R 41| 098695 | 0098355| 0.99641 | 0.98844 0.2166 102.80 11.35 2.52 11.70 25.57 5.54 0.67 0.06 0.62 1.35 0.29 0.06 0.01 26.98 5.84
33%H R 42| 098678 | 0098327 | 0.99640 | 0.98830 0.2083 102.80 11.20 248 11.66 25.34 5.28 0.66 0.06 0.62 1.33 0.28 0.06 0.01 26.74 5.57
344 H R 43| 098661 | 0098299 | 0.99639 | 0.98816 0.2003 102.80 11.06 243 11.62 25.11 5.03 0.65 0.06 0.62 1.32 0.26 0.06 0.01 26.49 5.31
REEE] R 44| 098642 | 0098269 | 0.99637 | 0.98802 0.1926 102.80 10.91 2.39 11.58 2488 4.79 0.64 0.06 0.61 1.31 0.25 0.06 0.01 26.25 5.06
36 H R 45| 098624 | 0098239 | 0.99636 | 0.98787 0.1852 102.80 10.76 2.35 11.54 2465 4.56 0.63 0.06 0.61 1.30 0.24 0.06 0.01 26.01 4.82
37%H R 46| 098604 | 0098207 | 0.99635| 0.98773 0.1780 102.80 10.61 2.31 11.49 2442 4.35 0.62 0.06 0.61 1.29 0.23 0.06 0.01 25.76 4.59
REESE] R 47| 098585 | 0098174 | 0.99633 | 0.98757 0.1712 102.80 10.46 2217 11.45 2419 4.14 0.61 0.06 0.61 1.27 0.22 0.06 0.01 25.52 4.37
39 H R 48| 098564 | 0098140 | 0.99632 | 0.98742 0.1646 102.80 10.32 2.23 11.41 23.95 3.94 0.60 0.05 0.60 1.26 0.21 0.06 0.01 25.27 4.16
40%H R 49| 098543 | 0098105| 0.99631 | 0.98726 0.1583 102.80 10.17 2.19 11.37 23.72 3.76 0.60 0.05 0.60 1.25 0.20 0.06 0.01 25.03 3.96
EE] R 50| 098522 | 0098069 | 0.99629 | 0.98709 0.1522 102.80 10.02 2.14 11.33 2349 3.58 0.59 0.05 0.60 124 0.19 0.06 0.01 2479 3.77
4255 R 51| 098500 | 0098031 | 0.99628 | 0.98692 0.1463 102.80 9.87 2.10 11.28 23.26 3.40 0.58 0.05 0.60 1.23 0.18 0.06 0.01 24.54 3.59
43%FH R 52| 098477 | 0097991 | 0.99627 | 0.98675 0.1407 102.80 9.72 2.06 11.24 23.03 3.24 0.57 0.05 0.60 1.22 0.17 0.05 0.01 24.30 3.42
445 H R 53| 098453 | 0097950 | 0.99625| 0.98657 0.1353 102.80 9.58 2.02 11.20 22.80 3.08 0.56 0.05 0.59 1.20 0.16 0.05 0.01 24.05 3.25
455 R 54| 098429 | 0097907 | 0.99624 | 0.98639 0.1301 102.80 9.43 1.98 11.16 22.56 2.94 0.55 0.05 0.59 1.19 0.16 0.05 0.01 23.81 3.10
46 H R 55| 098404 | 0097862 | 0.99622 | 0.98620 0.1251 102.80 9.28 1.94 11.12 2233 279 0.54 0.05 0.59 1.18 0.15 0.05 0.01 23.56 2.95
475 H R 56| 098378 | 097816 | 0.99621 | 0.98601 0.1203 102.80 9.13 1.90 11.07 2210 2.66 0.53 0.05 0.59 117 0.14 0.05 0.01 23.32 2.81
48 H R 57| 098351 | 097767 | 0.99619 | 0.98581 0.1157 102.80 8.98 1.85 11.03 21.87 2.53 0.53 0.05 0.58 1.16 0.13 0.05 0.01 23.08 2.67
49 H R 58] 098324 | 097716 | 0.99618 | 0.98560 0.1112 102.80 8.84 1.81 10.99 21.64 2.41 0.52 0.04 0.58 114 0.13 0.05 0.01 22.83 2.54
& F 622.72 141.74 600.61 1,365.07 493.56 36.48 3.46 31.81 71.75 25.90 3.39 1.24 1,440.21 520.71
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SEHA-1

HIRE ElRiE HIRH ER
—kEE4525 BORER- BRER 2 18.5km
BEXERNREZEHK)
K% | %8 T |s|  mE s %
OIFE 45519
BRE 14,305
T m3 1,194,925 3,813 |£11(566,607m3) . B%1(608,518m3) . EPS(19,800m3)
EET m2 159,928 309 [Ytikm. Btk
EHRT m2 8,461 1,675 [T ERT. BEEZRTS
HkT = 1 357 |UBUAIE. EER. SKnE
BEETL m 395 175 |Rv P XA —k
PEEET m 853 802
HiBYR R T = 1 5,423 {147
EREEHLET | K 1 208 |EH F R
T = 1 1,545 [{RE. TERAERS
BRE 3,303
100mLl £ m 150 1,089 (118
100mR i m 298 2214 |448
boRILE 26,766
NATM = 1 26,766 [3K
=LK = —
WEE 940
HEHE m2 230,736 510 |#[E (149,268m2)
SEHE - - -
BT m2 189,512 430
T EeR 205
REEEMET | X 1 202 [T, [HEM L. RS
BAETL m 1,853 3
QR RIHES 134
BihE m2 369,890 45
Eih m2
FH m2
k- RE m2 369,890 45
wWEE =® 1 89
CmErE 1 3947 |MERAE. A=, HEHICHNLERE
EXS - h 49,600

[BEfZIZDLT])

OIFBHHIHI--TIE, TAIERESHRVIEEEXETOREEMEERA
ORHEREHICH->TIK EREXEROEEREHMEER
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SEHKRAR-1

HIRE ElRiE HIRH ER
—kEE4525 BORER- BRER 2 12.9km
BEXERNRESEH)
K% | %8 T |s|  mE s %
OIFE 38,605
BRE 7,831
T m3 461,674 2,331|801£(197,061m3) | B+ (244,813m3) . EPS(19,800m3)
FEET m2 29,016 27| LEE, BEEE
EHRT m2 1,058 1564\ fHE# T BEERTE
kT = 1 189|UBLAIE., BR. SEAME
BEETL m 104 35KV RAJLIN—
PEEET m 35 60
HiBYR R T = 1 2,945 {147
EREEHLET | K 1 208|E 13 F Bl
T = 1 473|{RE. TERERE
BRE 3,303
100mLl £ m 150 1,089|148
100mR i m 298 2214|448
boRILE 26,642
NATM = 1 26,642(3K
=LK = —
WEE 671
HEHE m2 174,425 380|% /B (98,934m2)
SEHE - - -
BT m2 133,465 290
T EeR 158
RBEEHRT | X 1 156 (1Z T, [HEM T . BIREEE
BAETL m 1,853 3
QR R IHES 19
BihE m2 38,280 9
Eih m2
FH m2
thi#k- RS m2 38,280 9
wWEE =® 1 10
CmErE 1 376|HERAE. AIE. BEITHANDERE
EXS - h 39,000

[BEfZIZDLT])

OIFBHHIHI->TIE, IAIERESHRVEEEXBROXREEMEEA
ORHEREHICH->TIK EREXEROEEREHMEER
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SEKRA2

R EZiES B ER
—fR[EE452F BRORER - AEER 2 18.5km
BEFEEENREES2K)
R4 s | owE | S s
HEE km 185 8,750 | [El., &R, RRE. BREZE
BiEsE = 1 9,100 [BREMIE. HEMD SR -HIESE
ZDih =
HEFEEES 17,850
BEFEBRENREZEE)
iR GRS B ER
—REE4525 BEORER - AEER 2 12.9km
R4 s | owe | SR fE
HEHE km 12.9 6,000 |XE], ;& RE, REZE
BiEE = 1 6,100 |IBEMIE. BEVD SR -HIES
ZDfth =
HIEEEESET 12,100

[Bff&ZIZDLT]

OMFEERE (L. YEERFADMKICHTIEEEEOHFEEEICEYIEMRBEICEIEHH,
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1) RABFERIOEMREICK SR

OEZEEDEZT

EREfEX, FTHRERRNEHRIT 2R EITTEEGL. B
EERDIEL DEEMHNT 2R ELE -0 LET. cNHDF
RiZ,. I RXTOEBRFBEIEBELET, COIELDTFEHKRK
THETHLIBEFRDELERENEB/NT S LITKDHREB
B DfEMENRZ [HREEFEER LERE] E LTEHET LS &
ELFELT

(BtEX] ®REEEERLEROME

[*?Hﬂﬂ] H
Figm B, aos | T
EEMEOsor | F
FREL S Em T e B
i - Sl FIT YR

_..ud__.n B E A
L

& s o} [
(ww)
o WA ey | T
P R

EREL L i s --';JEE
Ta ! LT L e
Tl L
!---‘-‘-w.- T p s
R— —. i AR
IZELS €113 e
5 HEES EFTBNMEREE SNERT
i -
HESEEHNR
s &S

KT ERHEIISEE
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QFEREENDIAO—LEEX

RAOFEOREMEICKLIERE. LTOFIEERVEERXL YR
ﬁ L/i L/T:o

ODA7 D, EEEBDFIRBHEELE.

TODER BN O RHRIET sE2E
va< BOBUOBEREORIL
mEBMoEEREO®Y |
3L <  BMEERBg
eapBEEEOEE |

~

FrE{EEMERDOE N BEHY - HLTOHE

FFRESRE MR LE A - MT = MT, — MT,,

RERMERIBR - MT, = X, Y 0 (SDimn X Qunnj X @;)
ZZ T,
MT: 30 | DA DRSS (1/4)

SDimn B i DYEE D OD X7 m DJL—h n \ZB 1T DB E B OFE HEF 72 (4))
Qimnj B § DA D OD X7 m D)V—h n \ZRBITHERE j OAZEE (H/H)
0 HLAE j ORI AL (/53 5)
XEATIRF AR AR O RF MR AL & [ C & 3%,
i A OEE W, EOLGE O
j : Hfl
m :0D X7
n @I/ — (OD <7 I mEHEE, — BB OEEL— B IUIZ D)
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BEREOEEREZE : SDijpn =
—8.129 + 6.545C,;,, + 0.014S;,,, + 0.048d, + 0.043d, + 0.025d

(3%SDimn < 0 DIFBE. SDipyy, = 0)

ZZT,
SDimn B i DYEE D OD X7 m DJL—h n \ZB 1T DR E B OFE HEF 7 (4))
Climn  IRMEFEE (OD IR TRE (Tave) +OD [# B B HEHA TR (7)) )
Tavein Bl | DBFED OD X7 m O/b—hk n OFEJRATRE (43)
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I. EEOMREL-BERT—4

BEOWRE LRI T—42
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- ETHEEREEOEHBENETIEEXHRANT, EHL
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b) ERODEERKR

1. FEEREERLEER (R12)

wRAREER (BA/5)

FEH AR 4
Oz L QEHSH Y (M%)
BE2K 4,671.80 4,668. 29 3. 51
BOR - HEE
REE 4,671.80 4,668. 29 3. 51
I. ERFEEx(GEEME)
BELH FEES
Hgesr DH2EE
B ES 3.51 &M 3.51 &M
HAE (2T D RIEMIE" 53.15 & 53. 15 {&F

XlE, #AK 0 FHOEREL LTHELE (B31E)

AEORR., BORER - AREROERICK Y., BEIFRRH
DRERFENTENT S LICLIRBEROEBIRTH D
FrilEREMER LERE. W5 IEALHATEINFE L.
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2) CO, BEHAIRIC & D3R
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RITREZZEL T, 0. BFHBIBERZHELF L=,

a) BRETDRTE. &HF

I. CO,BEtHRE (yi))

BV DEHRITREICIKE LT, ELRMBERKRERARFICKYED o=
HR#E (£3) ZAVWT CO, HIHEEZEH L1z, FHURITEENRISTINIED
Mz & HEEIE. BEMHE L THEHRBZRDT-,

& 3. CO,HEHFRH

FRITEE CO, HEHH R E (g/km - &)
(km/h) NS KBS
5 437 1, 646
10 329 1,372
15 237 1,099
20 210 1,014
25 188 929
30 171 856
35 159 794
40 150 142
45 142 700
50 137 668
55 133 645
60 131 632
65 130 629
10 131 634
15 133 649
80 136 674
85 140 107
90 146 750

HE) NERREZETHFICAVSAPEHHEROFEERL (T 22 FER) |
E X HMBERESTRATER No. 671 (2012))

0. CO,HEHBR#MDEBETMERS (6)
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(HBEH) | (FR21E6 AERXXZESR) ICKHEBEA (10,600 H.7t-C) AW
T=o
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b) ERODEERKR

1. CO,HFHBIRER (R12)

Co. #FHHER (BA. %)

CO, HF i HIl B2 2

DL QEEHY (&M~ %)
BE2K 99.70 99. 61 0.09
BOR - AHER
REE 99.70 99. 61 0.09
I. EREER HEEME
BEL BEE
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B ES 0.09 &M 0.09 {&M
EARLEIH 1 5 BRI 1. 43 &M 1.43 f&M
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